1991/12

CUSTOMS TARIFF AMENDMENT (OVERTIME) REGULATIONS 19%1

A. P. Short. Queen's Representative

ORDER IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

At Avarua, Rarotonga, this 29th day of July 1991
Present:
HI8 EXCELLENCY THE QUEEN'S REPRESENTATIVE
IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

PURSUANT to Section 309 of the Customs Act 1913, jiis Excellency the
Queen's Representative, acting by and with the advice and consent
of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following Regulations.

ANALYSIS
1. Title 3. Fees for Officer's
2. Overtime time
REGULATIONS
1. Title - These Regulations may be cited as the Customs

Amendment (Overtime) Regulations 1991, and shall be read together
with and deemed part of the Customs Regulations 1959 (N.Z.S.R.
1959/93) (hereinafter referred to as "the principal regulations").

2. Qvertime ~ (1) Regulation 13(1) of the principal
regulations is hereby amended by omitting from paragraph (a) the
expression "$10.08" and substituting it with the expression $15.12.

{2) Regulations 13(1) of the principal regulation is
hereby further amended by omitting from paragraph (B) the
expression "$7.53" and substituting it with the expression $11.30.
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2 customs Tariff Amendment (Motor vehicles) Order 1991

3. Fees for Officer's_ time - Regulations 14(1) of the
principal regulations is hereby amended by omitting the expression
"$5.03" and substituting it with the expression $7.55.

M. Taruia.
Clerk of the EXecutive Council

These Regulations are administered in the Customs Department.
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